

Town of Hilton Head Island

COMMUNITY SERVICES & PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE MEETING

1 Town Center Court, Hilton Head Island, SC Benjamin M. Racusin Council Chambers

Monday, August 7, 2023, 10:00 AM

The meeting can be viewed on the <u>Town's YouTube Channel</u>, the <u>Beaufort County</u> Channel, and Spectrum Channel 1304.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. FOIA Compliance: Public notification of this meeting has been published, posted, and distributed in compliance with the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act and the requirements of the Town of Hilton Head Island.
- 3. Pledge to the Flag
- 4. Adoption of the Agenda
- 5. Approval of the Minutes
 - a. Regular Meeting Minutes of June 12, 2023
- **6. Appearance by Citizens:** Citizens who wish to address the Town Council on the matters being discussed during the meeting may do so by submitting the Request to Speak form by 4:30 PM the Friday before the meeting.

7. New Business

- **a.** Discussion and Presentation of the Broad Creek Public Service District-Ryan Fugate, Operations Manager Broad Creek Public Service District
- b. Discussion of a Proposed Ordinance 2023-17 Amending Title 12 of the Municipal Code of the Town of Hilton Head Island, Motor Vehicles and Traffic Control, to Revise Regulations Related to Beach Parking – Josh Gruber, Deputy Town Manager
- c. Discussion of Appointment of a Town of Hilton Head Island Representative on the Military Enhancement Committee of Beaufort County – Josh Gruber, Deputy Town Manager
- d. Discussion of Appointment of a Town of Hilton Head Island Representative on the Beaufort County Sales Tax Advisory Committee
 – Josh Gruber, Deputy Town Manager

8. Executive Session

- a. Discussion of Personnel Matters [pursuant to the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act Section 30-4-70(a)(1)] Related to:
 - 1. Town Council Appointments to Town Boards and Commissions
 - i.
 - Board of Zoning Appeals
 Parks and Recreation Commission ii.
- 9. Action from Executive Session
- 10. Adjournment